

Staff Report

Report To: Council Meeting

From: Lee Gosnell

Date: 2020-05-28

Report: 2020-01

Subject: Rodney Water Main Replacement

Recommendation:

That West Elgin Council hereby receives the report from Lee Gosnell, Manager of Operations and Community Services re: Award Tender – Rodney Water Main replacement; and

That West Elgin Council hereby awards the tender for water main replacement in Rodney to the lowest bidder – Cope Construction and Contracting in the amount of \$147,031.60 plus applicable taxes.

Purpose:

The purpose of this report is to have Council award the tender for replacement of a section of cast water main, which runs between Clark Street and the old town hall in Rodney.

Background:

The attached tender summary sheet details the tenders received for the above noted water main. All tenders were received and reviewed by Spriet Associates to verify their accuracy.

Financial Implications:

The West Elgin 2020 capital budget included \$200,000.00 for the replacement of this cast iron water main. Engineering and Construction costs will come in under the original budget amount.

Related Documents:

Spriet Associates letter of recommendation.

Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Rodney Watermain Replacement.docx
Attachments:	- Letter of Recommendation (3) (003).pdf
Final Approval Date:	May 25, 2020

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Jana Nethercott